Orbit Card x - works with Find My instruction manual - English

Orbit x is an item finder that helps you locate your personal items using the Apple Find My app on your iPhone, iPad, iPod touch, or Mac.

LET'S GET STARTED

- 1. Press and hold your Orbit button for 3 seconds until you hear a beep.
- 2. Open the Find My app, tap, then choose Add Other Item.
- 3. Tap Connect, type a name and select an emoji, then tap Continue.
- 4. Tap Continue to register the item to your Apple ID, then tap Finish.

If the item is registered to someone else's Apple ID, they need to remove it before you can add it.

After setup, you can locate your Orbit in the Find My app on your iPhone, iPad, iPod touch, or Mac.

BASIC FEATURES

Orbit x works exclusively with the Apple Find My network.

The Apple Find My network provides an easy, secure way to locate compatible personal items on a map using the Find My app on your iPhone, iPad, iPod touch, or Mac. Simply pair your Orbit with the Apple Find My app to view it right alongside your Apple devices. If your Orbit ever goes missing, you can put it in Lost Mode to display a message and contact information to anyone who might find it.

PRIVACY

The Find My network is encrypted and anonymous, so no one else, not even Apple or Orbit can view its location.

NEED HELP?

Visit our support pages at www.findorbit.com/help or contact our customer support at help@findorbit.com

BATTERY

This product has a non replaceable battery that will last up to 3 years

FACTORY RESET

How to do a factory reset:

- 1. Press the button on your Orbit 3 times quickly and hold the button for 10 seconds.
- 2. After a successful factory reset you will hear a confirmation sound.

REQUIREMENTS

To use the Find My app to locate this item, the latest version of iOS, iPadOS, or macOS is recommended. An iPhone with iOS14.3 or later or an iPad with iPadOS or later is required.

SPECIFICATIONS

Range: up to 60 m (200 ft) - line of sight

Temperature range: -15 °C to +50 °C (5 °F to 122 °F)

Modulation method: GFSK

Antenna power: < 1 mW

Operating frequency band: 2402-2480 MHz

WARNING

Do not ingest battery, Chemical Burn Hazard. This product contains a coin battery. If the coin battery is swallowed, it can cause severe internal burns in just 2 hours and can lead to death. Keep new and used batteries away from children. If the battery compartment does not close securely, stop using the product and keep it away from children. If you think batteries might have been swallowed or placed inside any part of the body, seek immediate medical attention. This product is not a toy or edible. Mobile device casings can interfere with signal strength and decrease Orbit's visibility. Large metal parts near your mobile devices and your Orbit can interfere with the Bluetooth signal. Caution! Lithium battery inside. Risk of explosion in case of incorrect use. Please do not expose the product to a direct heat source. Please do not expose the product to any mechanical stress or impact. Do not attempt to disassemble your Orbit. You run the risk of electric shock and voiding your warranty.

WARRANTY

2 years

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

This product is compliant with CE and FCC directives. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules and with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- 1. This device may not cause harmful interference, and
- 2. This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

The relevant Declaration of Conformity is available at orbit.com/help. Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance may void the authorization to operate this equipment. This device complies with the RF exposure SAR test exclusion requirements for portable devices if a minimum separation distance of 5 mm is kept. However, the device shall be used in such a manner that the potential for human contact during normal operation is minimized.

WEEE DIRECTIVE & PRODUCT DISPOSAL

At the end of its service life, this product should not be treated as household or general waste. It should be handed over to the applicable collection point for recycling of electrical and electronic equipment or returned to the supplier for disposal.

LEGAL

Use of the Works with Apple badge means that a product has been designed to work specifically with the technology identified in the badge and has been certified by the product manufacturer to meet Apple Find My network product specifications and requirements. Apple is not responsible for the operation of this device or use of this product or its compliance with safety and regulatory standards.

Apple, iPad, iPhone, iPod touch, Mac, iPadOS, macOS and Find My are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries. The trademark "iPhone" is used with a license from Aiphone K.K.